
 

LEADERSHIP AND STAFF 

 
Executive Office 

 
Kari Sederburg 
Director 
OSADirector@Michigan.gov  
 

 
 
 
Carol Dye, Senior Executive Assistant, DyeC1@Michigan.gov or 517-373-
8268  
Annette Gamez, Executive Assistant, GamezA@Michigan.gov or 517-241-
4503  
Phil Lewis, Public Affairs Specialist, LewisP3@Michigan.gov or 517-927-
9310   
 

Program and Partnership Development Division 
 
Wendi Middleton, Division Director, MiddletonW@Michigan.gov or 517-
373-4071  
Carol Stangel, Executive Assistant, StangelC1@Michigan.gov or 517-373-
4093 
 
Jane Alexander, AlexanderJ@michigan.gov or 517-241-9176 

Appointed by Gov. Rick Snyder in June 2011, Director 
Sederburg serves as the chief advocate for Michigan's 
1.9 million older adults. In this role, Sederburg advises 
the executive and legislative branches of government on 
shaping policies to help older adults remain in their 
communities with the supports and services they need. 
Under Sederburg's direction, the Michigan Office of 
Services to the Aging administers nearly $93 million in 
federal and state funding for aging programs across 
Michigan. 
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Sherri King, KingS1@Michigan.gov or 517-373-4064 
Tari Muniz, MunizT@Michigan.gov or 335-5671  
Sally Steiner, SteinerS@Michigan.gov or 517-373-8810  
Lauren Swanson, SwansonL1@Michigan.gov or 517-373-0049  
Drew Walker, WalkerD1@Michigan.gov or 517-241-0851  
 

Quality Operations Division 
 
Scott Wamsley, Division Director, WamsleyS@Michigan.gov or 517-241-
0624  
Rebecca Payne, Executive Assistant, PayneR4@Michigan.gov or 517-
373-4548  
 
Cindy Albrecht, AlbrechtC@Michigan.gov or 517-335-4016  
Shirley Bentsen, BentsenS@Michigan.gov or 517-373-8765  
Emma Buycks, BuycksE@Michigan.gov or 517-373-9364  
Gloria Lanum, LanumG@Michigan.gov or 517-241-2066  
Hema Malavia, MalaviaH@Michigan.gov or 517-373-1485  
Terri Simon, SimonT@Michigan.gov or 517-373-4073  
Julia Thomas, ThomasJ21@Michigan.gov or 517-373-0623  
 
 

 
Technical Assistance, Support and Compliance Section 

 
Scott Wamsley, Section Manager, WamsleyS@Michigan.gov or 517-241-
0624  
 
Eric Berke, BerkeE@Michigan.gov or 231-796-8876  
Steve Betterly, BetterlyS@Michigan.gov or 517-373-4089  
Amy Colletti, CollettiA@Michigan.gov or 517-241-3864  
Dan Doezema, DoezemaD@Michigan.gov or 231-929-2531  
Laura McMurtry, McMurtryL@Michigan.gov or 517-335-4018  
 

State Long Term Care Ombudsman 
 
Sarah Slocum, State Long Term Care Ombudsman, 
SlocumS@Michigan.gov or 517-335-0148  
Diana Evans, Executive Assistant, EvansD@Michigan.gov or 517-335-
1560  
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Priscilla Cheever, CheeverP@Michigan.gov or 517-373-3750  
Dawn Jacobs, JacobsD3@Michigan.gov or 517-241-4536 
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